Page 1 of 1 Bill FA-01-18

Date Introduced: September 25, 2018

Date Voted Upon: September 25, 2018

A Resolution to be Entitled Expanding Accessibility to College of Arts and Sciences Advising

1 WHEREAS the University of Alabama at Birmingham Undergraduate Student Government Association has the honor and responsibility of representing the entire 2 3 undergraduate student voice; and 4 5 WHEREAS it is the duty of the USGA to lead the undergraduate student body towards 6 positive and relevant changes; and 7 8 WHEREAS giving students the ability to schedule advising appointments online is a 9 positive and relevant change that improves accessibility to advisors; and 10 WHEREAS the College of Arts and Sciences has not previously been able to offer 11 online scheduling of student advising; and 12 13 14 WHEREAS the College of Arts and Sciences has recently implemented this change 15 through the introduction of Appointment Manager 16 THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the UAB USGA supports the implementation of 17 Appointment Manager in the College of Arts and Sciences. 18 19 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the UAB USGA encourages the implementation of 21 online advising in other schools on campus. 22 23 Author: Hanh Huynh, College of Arts and Sciences Senator Renuka Srivastava, College of Arts and Sciences Senator 24 25 Siddhu Srikakolapu, President 26 27 Sponsor: David Russo, College of Arts and Sciences Senator 28 29 Contact: Hanh Huynh, College of Arts and Sciences Senator